
Participant Organization Telephone Email

1 Antigua & Barbuda Corah Hackett National Ozone Officer/Finance, the Economy and 

Public Administration (Trade & Industry)

1(268) 562-1609 odsunit@candw.ag

2 Bahamas Ryan Perpall National Ozone Officer/Department of 

Environmental Health

1(242) 322-2845 noubahamas@outlook.com

3 Bahamas Judy Stubbs Health Inspector/ Department of Environmental 

Health

1(242)302-5193 justubbs42@gmail.com

4 Barbados Shontelle Wellington Assistant National Ozone Officer/

Project Development and Coordination Unit/

Ministry of Environment and Drainage

1(246) 622-1601 Ext. 1635 Shontelle.wellington@barbados.gov.bb

5 Belize Gisel Correa Ozone Officer Assistant / Department of the 

Environment

(501) 802-2542/2816 envirodept@btl.net, envirodept@ffsd.gov.bz; 

giselcorrea@yahoo.com

6 Dominica Kimisha Thomas Environmental Officer in the Environmental 

Coordinating Unit/Ministry of Environment, Natural 

Resources, Physical Planning and Fisheries

1(767) 448-4577 ecu@dominica.gov.dm, kimishathomas@gmail.com

7 Grenada Leslie Smith National Ozone Officer/Ministry of Finance, 

Planning, Economy, Energy, Foreign Trade & 

Cooperative

1 (440) 2731/32 smithld31@gmail.com

8 Grenada Judy George Assistant/National Ozone Officer/Ministry of 

Finance, Planning, Economy, Energy, Foreign Trade 

& Cooperative

1 (440) 2731/32 nergydivisionnou@gmail.com

9 Guyana Behonka Dey National Ozone Officer/Hydrometeorological 

Service/Ministry of Agriculture

592.225.9303 bdey.ozone@yahoo.com

10 Haiti Fritz  Nau Coordonnateur/Bureau National Ozone/Minister of 

Environment

(509) 3832 4074 fritznau@yahoo.fr
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11 Jamaica Nicol Walker National Ozone Officer/Project Manager, 

NOU/National Envrironment and Planning Agency

1(876) 754-7540 ext 2313 nwalker@nepa.gov.jm

12 St. Kitts & Nevis June Hughes National Ozone Officer/Senior Environment Officer 

(ag) /Dept of Physical Planning & 

Environment/Ministry of Sustanaible Dev

1(869) 465-2521 ext. 1251 

/ 465-2277

ccodoe@sisterisles.kn

13 St. Lucia Joanna Rosemond Assistant National Ozone Officer/Sustainable Dev & 

Env/Ministry of Sus Dev, Energy, Science & Tech

1(758) 451-8746 sdestlucia@gmail.com             krosemond@sde.gov.lc

14 St. Vincent & the 

Grenadines

Janeel Miller Findlay National Ozone Officer/Environmental 

Management Department-Ministry of Health, 

Wellness & Environment

1(784) 485-6992 janeelmiller@hotmail.com

15 St. Vincent & the 

Grenadines

Brenton Queammie Assistant/National Ozone Officer/Environmental 

Management Department-Ministry of Health, 

Wellness & Environment

1(784) 485-6992 romble2002@gmail.com

16 Suriname Cedric Nelom General Director/National Institute for 

Environment and Development in Suriname 

(NIMOS)

(597) 520-043/045 cnelom@nimos.org

17 Suriname Anjani Ramdjanamsingh Assistant Ozone Officer/

National Ozone Unit (NOU/

National Institute for Environment and 

Development in Suriname (NIMOS) 

(597) 520-043  ext. 237  anjani_ramdja@yahoo.com

18 Trinidad & Tobago Neera Singh National Ozone Assistant/Environmental Policy and 

Planning Division/Ministry of the Environment and 

Water Resources

1(868) 625-3158 neera.singh@gov.tt
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20 The Secretariat of 

the Multilateral 

Fund

Alejandro Ramirez 

(Remote participation)

Senior Programme Management Officer  1 (514) 282-1122 alejandro@unmfs.org

21 Ozone Secretariat, 

UNEP

Gilbert Bankobeza Chief, Legal Affairs and Compliance (254 20) 762-3854 Gilbert.Bankobeza@unep.org

22 US EPA Elizabeth Whiteley US EPA Office of Atmospheric Programs

Stratospheric Protection Division

202-343-9310 Whiteley.Elizabeth@epa.gov

23 UNDP Regional Anderson Alves Programme Analyst, /Montreal Protocol 

Unit/Chemicals/Environment and Energy Group, 

BDP

(507) 6542.3673 anderson.alves@undp.org

24 UNEP-DTIE Jim Curlin Network and Policy Manager 

UNEP Division of Technology, Industry and 

Economics 

OzonAction Branch 

(33) 1 44 37 14 55 jim.curlin@unep.org 

25 UNEP Daniel Colbourne (Remote 

participation)

UNEP Consultant (44) 0 1789 268 285 daniel.colbourne@re-phridge.co.uk

26 UNEP-ROLAC Marco Pinzon Programme Officer – Networking Caribbean

Compliance Assistance Programme

(507) 305-3154 marco.pinzon@unep.org

27 UNEP-ROLAC Joella Hayams Programme Assistant (507) 305-3162 joella.hayams@unep.org

28 UNEP-ROLAC Kevin Gallardo Administrative Assistant (507) 305-3172 kevin.gallardo@unep.org
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